2017 STREET TREE PLANTING (Project No. 2017-002(P&R)) Parks & Recreation Department Tuesday, August 8, 2017 3:00 PM



CITY OF WESTERVILLE

21 S. STATE STREET

WESTERVILLE, OH 43081

COMPANY	INFORMAL TOTAL BID (Lines 1 - 48)	ADJUSTED TOTAL BID (Lines 1 - 48)	DIFFERENCE
Klamfoth	\$125,410.00	\$125,410.00	\$0.00
GreenScapes Landscape	\$151,207.58	\$151,207.58	\$0.00
Bladecutter's	\$197,480.00	\$197,480.00	\$0.00
BrightView Landscape Services	\$199,235.00	\$199,235.00	\$0.00
Follow the River Designs	\$206,472.00	\$206,472.00	\$0.00
Executive Landscaping	\$262,313.00	\$262,313.00	\$0.00

Control Control <t< th=""><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th>Kla</th><th colspan="2">Klamfoth GreenScapes</th><th>Blade</th><th colspan="2">Bladecutter's Brig</th><th colspan="2">rightView Fol</th><th colspan="2">bllow the River Executiv</th><th>tive Landscaping</th></t<>					Kla	Klamfoth GreenScapes		Blade	Bladecutter's Brig		rightView Fol		bllow the River Executiv		tive Landscaping	
- 1. Autor - 1. Autor </th <th>ITEM COMMON NAME BOTANICAL NAME</th> <th><u>SIZE</u></th> <th></th> <th>(B) UNIT</th> <th>Unit Price LABOR &</th> <th><u>Unit Item TOTAL IN</u></th> <th>Unit Price LABOR &</th> <th>Unit Item TOTAL IN</th> <th></th> <th>Unit Item TOTAL IN</th> <th></th> <th></th> <th>Unit Price LABOR &</th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th>	ITEM COMMON NAME BOTANICAL NAME	<u>SIZE</u>		(B) UNIT	Unit Price LABOR &	<u>Unit Item TOTAL IN</u>	Unit Price LABOR &	Unit Item TOTAL IN		Unit Item TOTAL IN			Unit Price LABOR &			
1 1	1 White Fir TREE TRIMMING, AS DIRECTED	7'	6.00	EA	\$305.00	\$1,830.00	\$281.02	\$1,686.12	\$445.00	\$2,670.00	\$517.00	\$3,102.00	\$492.00	\$2,952.00	\$646.00	\$3,876.00
1 1	2 Hedge Maple CATCH BASIN OR INLET REMOVED	2"	3.00	EA	\$285.00	\$855.00	\$341.02	\$1,023.06	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$428.00	\$1,284.00	\$541.00	\$1,623.00	\$551.00	\$1,653.00
1 0	3 Miyabe Maple CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	2"	1.00	EA	\$315.00	\$315.00	\$341.02	\$341.02	\$470.00	\$470.00	\$470.00	\$470.00	\$689.00	\$689.00	\$606.00	\$606.00
1 9 Number of the set of th	4 Parkway Maple CURB REMOVED	2"	7.00	EA	\$265.00	\$1,855.00	\$371.02	\$2,597.14	\$470.00	\$3,290.00	\$470.00	\$3,290.00	\$499.00	\$3,493.00	\$587.00	\$4,109.00
P Description P P P P	5 Sugar Maple FENCE REMOVED	2"	7.00	EA	\$285.00	\$1,995.00	\$326.02	\$2,282.14	\$470.00	\$3,290.00	\$428.00	\$2,996.00	\$499.00	\$3,493.00	\$616.00	\$4,312.00
1 1	6 Sugar Maple PAVEMENT REMOVED, AS DIRECTED	3"	1.00	EA	\$365.00	\$365.00	\$501.02	\$501.02	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$620.00	\$620.00	\$773.00	\$773.00	\$754.00	\$754.00
1 1 0 7 0 7 0	7 Tatarian Maple WALK REMOVED	2"	2.00	EA	\$285.00	\$570.00	\$341.02	\$682.04	\$470.00	\$940.00	\$470.00	\$940.00	\$578.00	\$1,156.00	\$616.00	\$1,232.00
I I	8 Three Flowered Map SELECT GRANULAR BACKFILL, NO 1 STONE, 703.01	2"	3.00	EA	\$310.00	\$930.00	\$386.02	\$1,158.06	\$470.00	\$1,410.00	\$503.00	\$1,509.00	\$541.00	\$1,623.00	\$572.00	\$1,716.00
····································	9 Norwegian Sunset M SELECT GRANULAR BACKFILL, NO 2 STONE, 703.01	2"	10.00	EA	\$285.00	\$2,850.00	\$346.02	\$3,460.20	\$470.00	\$4,700.00	\$461.00	\$4,610.00	\$490.00	\$4,900.00	\$616.00	\$6,160.00
b b	10 Pacific Sunset Maple EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS DIRECTED	2"	12.00	EA	\$285.00	\$3,420.00	\$346.02	\$4,152.24	\$470.00	\$5,640.00	\$461.00	\$5,532.00	\$486.00	\$5,832.00	\$616.00	\$7,392.00
I Interference	11 Red Buckeye PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, 7' WIDE AND GREATER	2"	2.00	EA	\$405.00	\$810.00	\$381.02	\$762.04	\$470.00	\$940.00	\$534.00	\$1,068.00	\$559.00	\$1,118.00	\$651.00	\$1,302.00
Image Total Total <th< td=""><td>12 Autumn Splendor Bu PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, LESS THAN 7' WIDE</td><td>2"</td><td>15.00</td><td>EA</td><td>\$265.00</td><td>\$3,975.00</td><td>\$381.02</td><td>\$5,715.30</td><td>\$470.00</td><td>\$7,050.00</td><td>\$474.00</td><td>\$7,110.00</td><td>\$463.00</td><td>\$6,945.00</td><td>\$598.00</td><td>\$8,970.00</td></th<>	12 Autumn Splendor Bu PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, LESS THAN 7' WIDE	2"	15.00	EA	\$265.00	\$3,975.00	\$381.02	\$5,715.30	\$470.00	\$7,050.00	\$474.00	\$7,110.00	\$463.00	\$6,945.00	\$598.00	\$8,970.00
1 1 0	13 Robin Hill Serviceber FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING, AS DIRECTED	2"	5.00	EA	\$285.00	\$1,425.00	\$351.02	\$1,755.10	\$405.00	\$2,025.00	\$503.00	\$2,515.00	\$505.00	\$2,525.00	\$598.00	\$2,990.00
N Norme Nor	14 River Birch PAVEMENT REPAIR, 7' WIDE AND GREATER	2"	1.00	EA	\$310.00	\$310.00	\$296.02	\$296.02	\$435.00	\$435.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$682.00	\$682.00	\$591.00	\$591.00
I Description Description <thdescription< th=""> <thdescr< td=""><td>15 Pyramidal Hornbeam PAVEMENT REPAIR, 7' WIDE AND GREATER, CONCRETE BASE</td><td>2"</td><td>1.00</td><td>EA</td><td>\$285.00</td><td>\$285.00</td><td>\$356.02</td><td>\$356.02</td><td>\$410.00</td><td>\$410.00</td><td>\$428.00</td><td>\$428.00</td><td>\$656.00</td><td>\$656.00</td><td>\$627.00</td><td>\$627.00</td></thdescr<></thdescription<>	15 Pyramidal Hornbeam PAVEMENT REPAIR, 7' WIDE AND GREATER, CONCRETE BASE	2"	1.00	EA	\$285.00	\$285.00	\$356.02	\$356.02	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$428.00	\$428.00	\$656.00	\$656.00	\$627.00	\$627.00
1 3000000000000000000000000000000000000	16 Redbud PAVEMENT REPAIR, LESS THAN 7' WIDE	2"	1.00	EA	\$310.00	\$310.00	\$311.02	\$311.02	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$428.00	\$428.00	\$669.00	\$669.00	\$627.00	\$627.00
PARTON PARTON<	17 Weeping Alaskan Ce PAVEMENT REPAIR, LESS THAN 7' WIDE, CONCRETE BASE	7'	3.00	EA	\$365.00	\$1,095.00	\$456.02	\$1,368.06	\$385.00	\$1,155.00	\$547.00	\$1,641.00	\$593.00	\$1,779.00	\$611.00	\$1,833.00
No.	18 Yellowwood PAVEMENT PLANING, 2-1/2", ASPHALT CONCRETE	2"	24.00	EA	\$310.00	\$7,440.00	\$371.02	\$8,904.48	\$470.00	\$11,280.00	\$496.00	\$11,904.00	\$457.00	\$10,968.00	\$648.00	\$15,552.00
1 2 3 5 102 102 100 10000 1000 1000 <td>19 Yellowwood PAVEMENT PLANING, 3", ASPHALT CONCRETE</td> <td>3"</td> <td>1.00</td> <td>EA</td> <td>\$400.00</td> <td>\$400.00</td> <td>\$516.02</td> <td>\$516.02</td> <td>\$600.00</td> <td>\$600.00</td> <td>\$648.00</td> <td>\$648.00</td> <td>\$741.00</td> <td>\$741.00</td> <td>\$864.00</td> <td>\$864.00</td>	19 Yellowwood PAVEMENT PLANING, 3", ASPHALT CONCRETE	3"	1.00	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$516.02	\$516.02	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$648.00	\$648.00	\$741.00	\$741.00	\$864.00	\$864.00
1 Non-Schwarz 2 1 <th< td=""><td>20 Hardy Rubbertree PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, SPOT, AS DIRECTED</td><td>2"</td><td>3.00</td><td>EA</td><td>\$285.00</td><td>\$855.00</td><td>\$346.02</td><td>\$1,038.06</td><td>\$535.00</td><td>\$1,605.00</td><td>\$501.00</td><td>\$1,503.00</td><td>\$541.00</td><td>\$1,623.00</td><td>\$606.00</td><td>\$1,818.00</td></th<>	20 Hardy Rubbertree PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, SPOT, AS DIRECTED	2"	3.00	EA	\$285.00	\$855.00	\$346.02	\$1,038.06	\$535.00	\$1,605.00	\$501.00	\$1,503.00	\$541.00	\$1,623.00	\$606.00	\$1,818.00
1 1	21 Gingko AGGREGATE BASE, AS DIRECTED	2"	1.00	EA	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$386.02	\$386.02	\$470.00	\$470.00	\$546.00	\$546.00	\$689.00	\$689.00	\$656.00	\$656.00
1 1 1 9 1 9	22 Kentucky Coffeetree NON TRACKING TACK COAT (0.07 GAL/SY)	2"	10.00	EA	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$351.02	\$3,510.20	\$470.00	\$4,700.00	\$454.00	\$4,540.00	\$470.00	\$4,700.00	\$701.00	\$7,010.00
A balance A bit 2000T 000 1071 000000 1071 00000 P 90 P 1000 P </td <td>23 Golden Raintree FINE GRADED POLYMER ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE B</td> <td>2"</td> <td>1.00</td> <td>EA</td> <td>\$330.00</td> <td>\$330.00</td> <td>\$346.02</td> <td>\$346.02</td> <td>\$470.00</td> <td>\$470.00</td> <td>\$488.00</td> <td>\$488.00</td> <td>\$676.00</td> <td>\$676.00</td> <td>\$621.00</td> <td>\$621.00</td>	23 Golden Raintree FINE GRADED POLYMER ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE B	2"	1.00	EA	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$346.02	\$346.02	\$470.00	\$470.00	\$488.00	\$488.00	\$676.00	\$676.00	\$621.00	\$621.00
A Describing P State P<	24 Tulip Tree ASPHALT CONCRETE, INT. COURSE, TYPE 2	2"	6.00	EA	\$285.00	\$1,710.00	\$341.02	\$2,046.12	\$470.00	\$2,820.00	\$428.00	\$2,568.00	\$492.00	\$2,952.00	\$616.00	\$3,696.00
2 10000 1000 1000 <	25 Amur Maackia ASPHALT CONCRETE, SUR. COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22	2"	48.00	EA	\$315.00	\$15,120.00	\$371.02	\$17,808.96	\$470.00	\$22,560.00	\$489.00	\$23,472.00	\$453.00	\$21,744.00	\$581.00	\$27,888.00
2 1.5.000 F. 1.0.00	26 Dawn Redwood PRE-LEVELING COURSE, AS DIRECTED	2"	13.00	EA	\$275.00	\$3,575.00	\$276.02	\$3,588.26	\$420.00	\$5,460.00	\$428.00	\$5,564.00	\$465.00	\$6,045.00	\$591.00	\$7,683.00
2 1 2 1	27 Blackgum 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS DIRECTED, CLASS MS	2"	2.00	EA	\$310.00	\$620.00	\$351.02	\$702.04	\$470.00	\$940.00	\$428.00	\$856.00	\$559.00	\$1,118.00	\$591.00	\$1,182.00
10 100 10 10 10 100 </td <td>28 Hophornbeam 8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS DIRECTED, CLASS MS</td> <td>2"</td> <td>1.00</td> <td>EA</td> <td>\$330.00</td> <td>\$330.00</td> <td>\$341.02</td> <td>\$341.02</td> <td>\$585.00</td> <td>\$585.00</td> <td>\$530.00</td> <td>\$530.00</td> <td>\$669.00</td> <td>\$669.00</td> <td>\$646.00</td> <td>\$646.00</td>	28 Hophornbeam 8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS DIRECTED, CLASS MS	2"	1.00	EA	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$341.02	\$341.02	\$585.00	\$585.00	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$669.00	\$669.00	\$646.00	\$646.00
1 Lotion Planetine DUBLE CURRENT CLECTO GRADE 2 1.00 E. S27.00 H44000 H44000 H44000 H44000	29 Persian Parrotia CURB AND GUTTER INLET (AA-S125A)	2"	12.00	EA	\$310.00	\$3,720.00	\$351.02	\$4,212.24	\$470.00	\$5,640.00	\$465.00	\$5,580.00	\$467.00	\$5,604.00	\$616.00	\$7,392.00
2 Lador Parene 00000 CURG VAR ND GUTTER NLT? (AN STADE) 2 1.00 5.00 1.0000 1.000 1.0000	30 Norway Spruce CURB INLET ADJUSTED TO GRADE	7'	1.00	EA	\$255.00	\$255.00	\$286.02	\$286.02	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$484.00	\$484.00	\$676.00	\$676.00	\$601.00	\$601.00
1 3	31 London Planetree CURB INLET RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	2"	18.00	EA	\$275.00	\$4,950.00	\$346.02	\$6,228.36	\$535.00	\$9,630.00	\$428.00	\$7,704.00	\$460.00	\$8,280.00	\$631.00	\$11,358.00
4) 9 winp Wink GA 9 Wink GA 9 winp Wink GA 9 Wink GA	32 London Planetree DOUBLE CURB AND GUTTER INLET (AA-S125B)	3"	1.00	EA	\$365.00	\$365.00	\$496.02	\$496.02	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$564.00	\$564.00	\$741.00	\$741.00	\$812.00	\$812.00
38 Swamp Write Gak FENCE, TYPE 47A WITH STEEL LINE POSTS 3 1.00 EA 54000 5401.00 588.00 588.00<	33 Sawtooth Oak MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	2"	12.00	EA	\$295.00	\$3,540.00	\$366.02	\$4,392.24	\$470.00	\$5,640.00	\$420.00	\$5,040.00	\$486.00	\$5,832.00	\$611.00	\$7,332.00
36 Clinikupin Ouk 4' CONCRETE WALK 2' 12:0 EA \$310.0 \$327.00 \$360.02 \$4.470.0 \$5.640.00 \$4.200 \$5.640.00 \$4.60.00 \$5.642.00 \$6.682.00 <	34 Swamp White Oak 6" UNDERDRAIN, 720.12, TYPE SP	2"	18.00	EA	\$295.00	\$5,310.00	\$356.02	\$6,408.36	\$410.00	\$7,380.00	\$420.00	\$7,560.00	\$480.00	\$8,640.00	\$621.00	\$11,178.00
37 Chestmil Obd CONCRETE WALK 2 15.00 A S10.00 S46,000 S266.02 S7,000 S42.00 S42.00 S48.00 S48.00 S8,01.50 38 Red Oak CURB RAMP 2 16.00 FA S31.00 S4,600.00 S35.102 S5,616.32 S41.00 S6,500.00 \$482.00 \$482.00 \$7,730.0	35 Swamp White Oak FENCE, TYPE 47RA WITH STEEL LINE POSTS	3"	1.00	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$491.02	\$491.02	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$668.00	\$668.00	\$773.00	\$773.00	\$807.00	\$807.00
38 Red Oak CURB RAMP 2 16.0 A \$31.00 \$49.00 \$30.10 \$41.00 \$56.632 \$41.00 \$66.000 \$43.00 \$49.00 \$90.500 \$90.00 \$48.00 \$90.00 \$90.00 \$90.00 \$	36 Chinkapin Oak 4" CONCRETE WALK	2"	12.00	EA	\$310.00	\$3,720.00	\$366.02	\$4,392.24	\$470.00	\$5,640.00	\$420.00	\$5,040.00	\$486.00	\$5,832.00	\$616.00	\$7,392.00
38 Red Oak DETECTABLE WARNING, TYPE "E" 3 1.00 EA \$40.00 \$40.00 \$491.02 \$491.02 \$600.00 \$551.00 \$573.00 \$773.00 <h< td=""><td>37 Chestnut Oak 8" CONCRETE WALK</td><td>2"</td><td>15.00</td><td>EA</td><td>\$310.00</td><td>\$4,650.00</td><td>\$366.02</td><td>\$5,490.30</td><td>\$470.00</td><td>\$7,050.00</td><td>\$420.00</td><td>\$6,300.00</td><td>\$482.00</td><td>\$7,230.00</td><td>\$601.00</td><td>\$9,015.00</td></h<>	37 Chestnut Oak 8" CONCRETE WALK	2"	15.00	EA	\$310.00	\$4,650.00	\$366.02	\$5,490.30	\$470.00	\$7,050.00	\$420.00	\$6,300.00	\$482.00	\$7,230.00	\$601.00	\$9,015.00
40 Peking Lilac 3.5' DAMETER CORED CURB 2' 16.00 EA \$285.00 \$477.000 \$57.000 \$7.70.00 \$482.00 \$7.70.00 \$8.80.00 \$7.70.00 \$8.80.00 \$7.70.00 \$8.80.00 \$7.70.00 \$8.80.00 \$7.70.00 \$8.40.00 \$7.70.00	38 Red Oak CURB RAMP	2"	16.00	EA	\$310.00	\$4,960.00	\$351.02	\$5,616.32	\$410.00	\$6,560.00	\$435.00	\$6,960.00	\$482.00	\$7,712.00	\$616.00	\$9,856.00
41 Japanese Tree Lilic ASPHALT CURB, SPOT 2' 28.00 EA \$290.00 \$366.02 \$10,248.56 \$470.00 \$13,160.00 \$469.00 \$13,132.00 \$476.00 \$13,328.00 \$591.00 \$591.00 \$16,48.00 42 Baldcypress COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE STANDARD 2' 6.00 EA \$290.00 \$17,740.00 \$291.02 \$1,746.12 \$420.00 \$2,520.00 \$428.00 \$2,568.00 \$485.00 \$2,910.00 \$581.00 \$3,486.00 43 Western Red Cedar COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE MOUNTABLE, AS PER PLAN 7' 14.00 \$2,680.00 \$428.00 \$456.00 \$448.00 \$448.00 \$477.840.00 \$477.840.00 \$477.840.00 \$477.840.00 \$477.840.00 \$477.840.00 \$477.840.00 \$448.00 \$448.00 \$448.00 \$448.00 \$448.00 \$448.00 \$448.00 \$456.00 \$477.840.00 \$477.840.00 \$477.840.00 \$477.840.00 \$477.840.00 \$448.00 \$448.00 \$448.00 \$458.00 \$477.840.00 \$477.840.00 \$477.840.00 \$448.00	39 Red Oak DETECTABLE WARNING, TYPE "E"	3"	1.00	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$491.02	\$491.02	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$551.00	\$551.00	\$773.00	\$773.00	\$807.00	\$807.00
42 Baldcypress COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE STANDARD 2' 6.00 EA \$290.00 \$1,740.00 \$1,746.12 \$420.00 \$2,520.00 \$426.00 \$2,568.00 \$465.00 \$2,910.00 \$581.00 \$3,466.00 43 Western Red Cedar COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE MOUNTABLE, AS PER PLAN 7' 14.00 EA \$190.00 \$2,660.00 \$296.02 \$4,144.28 \$420.00 \$5,880.00 \$456.00 \$6,384.00 \$412.00 \$5,768.00 \$5,768.00 \$5,66.00 \$7,784.00 44 Littleied Linden COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE STANDARD, AS PER PLAN 2' 11.00 EA \$285.00 \$33,135.00 \$326.02 \$410.00 \$44,510.00 \$4,708.00 \$488.00 \$5,368.00 \$61.600	40 Peking Lilac 3.5" DIAMETER CORED CURB	2"	15.00	EA	\$285.00	\$4,275.00	\$371.02	\$5,565.30	\$470.00	\$7,050.00	\$478.00	\$7,170.00	\$482.00	\$7,230.00	\$591.00	\$8,865.00
43Western Red CedarCOMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE MOUNTABLE, AS PER PLAN714.00EA\$190.00\$2,660.00\$2,660.00\$296.02\$4,144.28\$420.00\$456.00\$46.00\$6,384.00\$412.00\$5,768.00\$556.00\$57,784.0044Littleleal LindenCOMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE STANDARD, AS PER PLAN2"11.00EA\$285.00\$331.35.00\$326.02\$3,386.22\$41.00\$451.00\$428.00\$488.00\$488.00\$5,768.00\$5,768.00\$5,68.00\$6,778.0045Silver LindenCOMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE STANDARD, AS PER PLAN2"11.00EA\$285.00\$331.35.00\$332.02\$3,386.02\$41.00\$47.00\$48.00\$47.00.00\$488.00\$5,788.00\$5,68.00\$6,68.00\$6,68.00\$6,68.00\$6,68.00\$6,076.0045Silver LindenCOMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, SPOT2"3.00EA\$285.00\$341.02\$1,023.06\$470.00\$470.00\$470.00\$1,410.00\$451.00\$461.00\$6,68.00\$	41 Japanese Tree Lilac ASPHALT CURB, SPOT	2"	28.00	EA	\$290.00	\$8,120.00	\$366.02	\$10,248.56	\$470.00	\$13,160.00	\$469.00	\$13,132.00	\$476.00	\$13,328.00	\$591.00	\$16,548.00
44Litteleaf LindenCOMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE STANDARD, AS PER PLAN2"11.00EA\$285.00\$3,135.00\$326.02\$3,586.22\$410.00\$428.00\$4,708.00\$488.00\$5,368.00\$616.00\$6,776.0045Silver LindenCOMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, SPOT2"3.00EA\$295.00\$885.00\$341.02\$1,023.06\$470.00\$1,410.00\$470.00\$1,410.00\$41.00\$48.00\$1,623.00\$616.00\$1,848.0046Fontier ElmCURB, CONCRETE BACKWALL2"3.00EA\$285.00\$9,405.00\$341.02\$11,253.66\$470.00\$15,510.00\$482.00\$15,960.00\$455.00\$616.00\$20,328.0047Chinese ElmCURB, STRAIGHT 18"CURB, STRAIGHT 18"CURB, STRAIGHT 18"2"1.00EA\$285.00\$341.02\$11,253.66\$470.00\$15,510.00\$482.00\$15,960.00\$457.00\$616.00\$20,328.0047Chinese ElmCURB, STRAIGHT 18"CURB, STRAIGHT 18"CURB, STRAIGHT 18"CURB, STRAIGHT 18"\$200\$341.02\$41.02\$470.00\$160.00\$482.00\$15,960.00\$467.00\$61.00\$50.00\$61.00\$50.00\$61.00\$50.00\$61.00\$50.00\$61.00\$50.00\$61.00\$50.00\$61.00\$50.00\$61.00\$50.00\$61.00\$50.00\$61.00\$50.00\$61.00\$50.00\$61.00\$50.00\$61.00\$50.00\$61.00\$50.00\$61.00\$50.00\$61.00\$50.00 </td <td>42 Baldcypress COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE STANDARD</td> <td>2"</td> <td>6.00</td> <td>EA</td> <td>\$290.00</td> <td>\$1,740.00</td> <td>\$291.02</td> <td>\$1,746.12</td> <td>\$420.00</td> <td>\$2,520.00</td> <td>\$428.00</td> <td>\$2,568.00</td> <td>\$485.00</td> <td>\$2,910.00</td> <td>\$581.00</td> <td>\$3,486.00</td>	42 Baldcypress COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE STANDARD	2"	6.00	EA	\$290.00	\$1,740.00	\$291.02	\$1,746.12	\$420.00	\$2,520.00	\$428.00	\$2,568.00	\$485.00	\$2,910.00	\$581.00	\$3,486.00
45Silver LindenCOMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, SPOT2"3.00EA\$295.00\$885.00\$341.02\$1,023.06\$470.00\$470.00\$1,410.00\$541.00\$1,623.00\$616.00\$1,848.0046Frontier ElmCURB, CONCRETE BACKWALL2"33.00EA\$285.00\$341.02\$1,233.66\$470.00\$15,510.00\$482.00\$15,966.00\$455.00\$15,015.00\$616.00\$20,328.0047Chinese ElmCURB, STRAIGHT 18"CURB, STRAIGHT 18"CURB, STRAIGHT 18"CURB, STRAIGHT 18"21.00EA\$285.00\$341.02\$341.02\$470.00\$5,640.00\$482.00\$5,784.00\$616.00\$5,604.00\$621.00\$7,452.00	43 Western Red Cedar COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE MOUNTABLE, AS PER PLAN	7'	14.00	EA	\$190.00	\$2,660.00	\$296.02	\$4,144.28	\$420.00	\$5,880.00	\$456.00	\$6,384.00	\$412.00	\$5,768.00	\$556.00	\$7,784.00
46 Frontier Elm CURB, CONCRETE BACKWALL 2" 33.00 EA \$285.00 \$341.02 \$11,253.66 \$470.00 \$455.00 \$455.00 \$15,015.00 \$616.00 \$20,328.00 47 Chinese Elm CURB, STRAIGHT 18" 2" 12.00 EA \$285.00 \$341.02 \$4,092.24 \$470.00 \$482.00 \$467.00 \$616.00 \$20,328.00 47 Chinese Elm CURB, STRAIGHT 18" 2" 12.00 EA \$285.00 \$341.02 \$470.00 \$5,640.00 \$482.00 \$467.00 \$616.00 \$7,452.00	44 Littleleaf Linden COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE STANDARD, AS PER PLAN	2"	11.00	EA	\$285.00	\$3,135.00	\$326.02	\$3,586.22	\$410.00	\$4,510.00	\$428.00	\$4,708.00	\$488.00	\$5,368.00	\$616.00	\$6,776.00
47 Chinese Elm CURB, STRAIGHT 18" \$470.00 \$470.00 \$470.00 \$470.00 \$467.00 \$467.00 \$621.00 \$7,452.00	45 Silver Linden COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, SPOT	2"	3.00	EA	\$295.00	\$885.00	\$341.02	\$1,023.06	\$470.00	\$1,410.00	\$470.00	\$1,410.00	\$541.00	\$1,623.00	\$616.00	\$1,848.00
	46 Frontier Elm CURB, CONCRETE BACKWALL	2"	33.00	EA	\$285.00	\$9,405.00	\$341.02	\$11,253.66	\$470.00	\$15,510.00	\$482.00	\$15,906.00	\$455.00	\$15,015.00	\$616.00	\$20,328.00
48 Zelkova CURB, STRAIGHT 18", SPOT 2" 10.00 EA \$285.00 \$341.02 \$335.00 \$514.00 \$470.00 \$470.00 \$631.00 \$631.00	47 Chinese Elm CURB, STRAIGHT 18"	2"	12.00	EA	\$285.00	\$3,420.00	\$341.02	\$4,092.24	\$470.00	\$5,640.00	\$482.00	\$5,784.00	\$467.00	\$5,604.00	\$621.00	\$7,452.00
	48 Zelkova CURB, STRAIGHT 18", SPOT	2"	10.00	EA	\$285.00	\$2,850.00	\$341.02	\$3,410.20	\$335.00	\$3,350.00	\$514.00	\$5,140.00	\$470.00	\$4,700.00	\$631.00	\$6,310.00

2017 STREET TREE PLANTING, PROJECT NO. 2017-002(P&R) **BID TABULATION**

\$151,207.58